

THE CITY OF MOBILE, ALABAMA MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

LETTER OF DECISION

May 17, 2024

Aaron Collins S.E. Civil Engineering & Surveying 9969 Windmill Road Fairhope, Alabama 36532

Re: 5501 Bear Fork Road
 Foxglove Subdivision
 SUB-002911-2024
 Aaron Collins, S.E. Civil Engineering & Surveying
 District 7
 Subdivision of 109 lots, 113.3± acres

Dear Applicant(s)/ Property Owner (s):

At its meeting on May 16, 2024, the Planning Commission considered the above referenced application.

At the Applicant's request, this application was withdrawn.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please call this office at 251-208-5895.

Sincerely,

MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION Ms. Jennifer Denson, Secretary

By:

Margaret Poppas Deputy Director of Planning and Zoning



THE CITY OF MOBILE, ALABAMA MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

LETTER OF DECISION

May 17, 2024

Aaron Collins S.E. Civil Engineering & Surveying 9969 Windmill Road Fairhope, Alabama 36532

Re: 5501 Bear Fork Road
Foxglove Subdivision
SUB-SW-002912-2024
Aaron Collins, S.E. Civil Engineering & Surveying
District 7
Request to waive the construction of a sidewalk along Bear Fork Road

Dear Applicant(s)/ Property Owner (s):

At its meeting on May 16, 2024, the Planning Commission considered the above referenced application.

At the applicant's request, the application was withdrawn.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please call this office at 251-208-5895.

Sincerely,

MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION Ms. Jennifer Denson, Secretary

By:

Margaret Pappas Deputy Director of Planning and Zoning